
Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

HOUSE BILL 446

43RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 1998

INTRODUCED BY

EDDIE CORLEY

AN ACT

RELATING TO ROADS; REQUIRING THE STATE TO PROVIDE MAINTENANCE

FUNDING FOR ROADS DEVOLVED TO COUNTIES.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  A new section 67-3-16.1 NMSA 1978 is enacted

to read:

"67-3-16.1  [NEW MATERIAL] TRANSFER OF ROADS TO

COUNTIES--MAINTENANCE COSTS FROM THE STATE.--Any public road

or highway transferred to county ownership or control shall be

accompanied by annual distributions from the state road fund

to the county in amounts required to maintain the public road

or highway that was transferred."

.121647.1


