1	HOUSE BILL 446
2	43rd LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 1998
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	EDDIE CORLEY
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO ROADS; REQUIRING THE STATE TO PROVIDE MAINTENANCE
12	FUNDING FOR ROADS DEVOLVED TO COUNTIES.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	Section 1. A new section 67-3-16.1 NMSA 1978 is enacted
16	to read:
17	"67-3-16.1 [<u>NEW MATERIAL</u>] TRANSFER OF ROADS TO
18	COUNTIESMAINTENANCE COSTS FROM THE STATEAny public road
19	or highway transferred to county ownership or control shall be
20	accompanied by annual distributions from the state road fund
21	to the county in amounts required to maintain the public road
22	or highway that was transferred."
23	. 121647. 1
24	
25	

25

I